

Mrs. Teresa Boston Board of Education Chair

Cumberland County Board of Education 368 Fourth Street Crossville, TN 38555 Phone: 931-484-6135

Fax: 931-484-6491

## **Ahera Asbestos Management Plan**

## Notice to all:

Parents, Teachers, Students and Cumberland County School Employees

A copy of the Asbestos Management Plan is on file at the Maintenance Department for Cumberland County Schools. This plan can be viewed during normal business hours please inquire with the office personnel at your school. You can also contact the Cumberland County Board of Education Central Office for information during the business hours of 8am till 4pm weekdays.

For further information please call:

Cumberland County Board of Education at 931-484-6135 CCBOE Maintenance Office at 931-484-5763.